## Flintshire County Council – Decisions taken by the Licensing Sub-Committee on Monday, 4 September 2017

Agenda Item No	Торіс	Decision
A1	Apologies	None.
A2	Declarations of Interest (Including Whipping Declarations)	None were received.
A4	Application for Variation of Premises Licence	<ul> <li>That the application to vary the existing Premises Licence at the Nant Inn, Buckley, be granted to include an external bar with all licensable activities and service ceasing at 9pm as agreed, subject to the following conditions:</li> <li>A digital, colour, hard disk CCTV system must be installed and maintained in good working order. Recordings to be kept for a minimum of 28 days and made available for inspection by the Police or Local Authority upon request and be processed in accordance with data protection legislation.</li> <li>The CCTV camera to cover the external bar servery area.</li> <li>A member of staff must be trained in the use of the CCTV system with the knowledge and capability to download footage at the request of the Police or Local Authority in accordance with data protection legislation.</li> <li>When in use, the external bar servery area will be supervised at all times.</li> <li>Live/recorded music only to be permitted in the outside space on 12 days per annum.</li> <li>Environmental Protection at Flintshire County Council to be given 14 days' notice of any such events.</li> <li>Details of entertainment/artists to be recorded in the premises' incident book.</li> <li>External monitoring in proximity to the local residents to be undertaken by management (and recorded in the entertainment.</li> <li>Remedial measures to be taken in the event that management conclude levels are excessive.</li> <li>Entertainment to be limited to 9pm.</li> <li>Local residents, Ward Members, Flintshire County Council's Pollution Control officer be invited to meet with the Designated Premises Supervisor and other staff management of the premises on a six monthly basis to be hosted by the applicant at the premises. Invitations to Ward Members to be arranged through the Licensing section of Flintshire County Council.</li> </ul>